October 7, 2008 Resolution 2008-255 Fire Sign Procedure

RESOLUTION 2008-255 FIRE SIGN PROCEDURE

WHEREAS, the Town of Dodgeville Board is requiring the Iowa County Planning and Commission office to send all township residents to the township to obtain new or replacement fire signs, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Dodgeville will be charging a \$50 fee for a single sign and a \$73.25 fee for a combination sign, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Dodgeville will intern purchase the sign from the Iowa County Planning and Commission office for a \$30 fee for a single sign and a \$53.25 fee for a combination sign , and

WHEREAS, the Town of Dodgeville will retain the other \$20.00 for the cost of the post and the installation of the sign, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Dodgeville is required to install all new or replacement fire signs to verify the township residence are in compliance with the County Ordinance, and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Dodgeville Board is requiring all new or replacement fire signs be obtained from the Township office. The fees for these signs are \$50 for a single sign and a \$73.25 fee for a combination sign.

Adopted October 7, 2008:

APPROVED:

CURTIS PETERSON, Chairman CHARLES PRICE, Supervisor DAVID THOMAS, Supervisor DAVID GOLLON, Supervisor GREG JEWELL, Supervisor

This is to certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted October 7, 2008.

SARA J. OLSON, Clerk-Treasurer